ANCHORAGE COALITION TO END HOMELESSNESS HOMELESS PREVENTION AND RESPONSE SYSTEM ADVISORY COUNCIL DATA COMMITTEE CHARTER

Article 1. Purpose

The Homeless Prevention and Response System Advisory Council (HPRSAC) Data Committee, henceforth referred to as the Data Committee, is primarily responsible for monitoring data concerning homelessness and housing stability in the Municipality of Anchorage.

Article 2. Membership

Membership on the Data Committee is open to all interested persons. A chair and a co-chair of the Data Committee will be selected by members of the Data Committee, with the proviso that the chair must be a dues-paying member of the Anchorage Coalition to End Homelessness and a member of the Homeless Prevention and Response System Advisory Council, and shall serve on the Advisory Council's Executive Committee.

Article 3. Responsibilities

Responsibilities of the Data Committee include

- Monitoring existing data dashboards, including that for Built for Zero, based on AKHMIS data to identify trends in homelessness in the Municipality of Anchorage
- Reviewing annually point-in-time data from the Municipality of Anchorage
- Identifying and developing additional data sources related to homelessness and housing stability in the Municipality of Anchorage
- Creating annual summary of trends and changes in homelessness and housing stability in the Municipality of Anchorage
- Special projects as needs arise

The Data Committee reports to the HPRSAC.

Article 4. Meetings

The Data Committee will generally meet monthly, and at least six times a year.

Article 5. Amendments

The Data Committee Charter shall be reviewed annually. Periodically, the Data Committee Charter may be altered, amended, or repealed and a new Data Committee Charter may be adopted by the HPRSAC with established quorum.

Adopted by the Data Committee on July 21, 2021.

Approved by the HPRS Advisory Council on August 26, 2021.

Sharon Chamard, Data Committee Chair

Shaw Chamaco